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MEETING NOTICE

There will be a meeting of the Original Florida Tourism Task Force
on June 20, 2019. The meeting will be held at The Lodge at
Wakulla Springs, 550 Wakulla Park Drive, Wakulla Springs,
Florida, beginning at 10:00 a.m.

(Location Map on Back)
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The Lodge at Wakulla Springs
550 Wakulla Park Drive
Wakulla Springs, FL 32327
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The Oniginal Florida V%«W
TOURISM TASK FORCE 0 RI DA
Meeting Agenda
The Lodge at Wakulla Springs June 20, 2019
550 Wakulla Park Drive, Wakulla Springs, FL Thursday, 10:00 a.m.
Wakulla County
PAGE NO.
I. Call to Order, Introductions
1I. Approval of Agenda 3
1. Approval of April 18,2019 Meeting Minutes 5

IV, Old Business

A. Committee Reports
1. Finance Committee Report 11
a. Monthly Financial Report Review and Approval -
March 31, 2019 and April 30, 2019
2. Bicycle Guide Committee

B. Fiscal Year 2018-19 Regional Rural Development Grant 81
1. Website
a. Attractions Maintenance and Updating
b. New Places to Go Town Pages
e-newsletter
Website Blogs
Ultimate Bicycle Guide Reprint
Domestic Travel Shows
a. Bike Expo New York
b. Midwest Mountaineering Spring Expo
6. Advertising Campaign
a. Digital Marketing
b. Print Advertising (UnDiscovered Florida, Florida Travel Planner,
Florida Transportation Map)
c. VISIT FLORIDA Retargeting Campaign
7. Brochure Distribution
8. Scholarships
a. Southeast Tourism Society Marketing College
b. Florida Governor’s Tourism Conference
9. Professional Organization Memberships

SANE S

C. VISIT FLORIDA Grants
1. VISIT FLORIDA - North Central Florida Fiscal Year 2018-19
Rural Area of Opportunity Partnership Program 87
a. Website Video Project

b. Formal Reimbursement Request
2. VISIT FLORIDA - North Central Florida Fiscal Year 2019-20
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D. VISIT FLORIDA Report - Brenna Dacks
1. Report - Brenna Dacks
2. Destinations Florida Public Relations Video Campaign- Paula Vann

E. Staff Items
1. Senate Bill 596/House Bill 671

F. Other Old Business
1. Updated Task Force Member Contact Information 89

G. Announcements
V. NEW BUSINESS

VI Leadership Forum: The Lodge at Wakulla Springs
presented by Michelle Laxton, Director of Sales

Characterizing your Fishing Audience
presented by Savanna Barry, Ph.D., Regional Specialized Agent

VII.  Adjournment
Date and Location of Next Meeting:

The next regular meeting is scheduled for 10:00 a.m., July 18, 2019 in Bradford County at a location to be
determined.

r\original florida\task force meetings\agendas\2019\ofttf agenda 6-20-19.docx
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TOURISM TASK FORCE
Florida Georgia Citrus April 18,2019
5314 Boston, Highway, Monticello, FLL 10:00 a.m.
Jefferson County
MEMBERS PRESENT OTHERS PRESENT
Sean Plemons, Alachua County Donna Creamer, Task Force
Paula Vann, Columbia County Travel Show Coordinator
Russ McCallister, Dixie County Roland Loog, Task Force Volunteer
Patricia Watson, Gilchrist County Lois Nevins, By All Means Travel

Mariela Garcia-Rendon, Hamilton County
Susan Ramsey, Hamilton County, Treasurer
Katrina Richardson, Jefferson County
Nancy Wideman, Jefferson County

Craig Colton, Lafayette County

Jackie Blount, Madison County

Phyllis Williams, Madison County STAFF PRESENT
Charissa Setzer, Suwannee County
Dawn Taylor, Taylor County, Chair Lauren Yeatter

Sandy Beach, Taylor County
Thomas Herndon, Wakulla County

MEMBERS ABSENT

Ron Gromoll, Alachua County

Daniel Riddick, Bradford County

Will Sexton, Bradford County, Vice-Chair
Rod Butler, Columbia County

Lee Deen, Gilchrist County

Carol McQueen, Levy County

Tisha Whitehurst, Levy County

Teena Peavey, Suwannee County

Dale Walker, Union County

I. CALL TO ORDER, INTRODUCTIONS

Noting the presence of a quorum, Chair Dawn Taylor, called the meeting to order at 10:04 a.m. and called
for introductions. Leadership Forum speaker, Kim Jones, owner of Florida Georgia Citrus made a
presentation concerning Florida Georgia Citrus.

II. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

Chair Taylor requested an item be added to the agenda, the FY 2018-19 Regional Rural Development
Grant First Quarter Deliverables Report and Reimbursement request. Chair Taylor requested approval
of the meeting agenda, as amended.
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Nancy Wideman moved and Sean Plemons seconded to approve the meeting agenda, as
amended. The motion passed unanimously.

III. APPROVAL OF THE MARCH 21, 2019 MINUTES

Chair Taylor asked for approval of the March 21, 2019 meeting minutes.

ACTION:

Katrina Richardson moved and Nancy Wideman seconded to approve the March 21,
2019 minutes as presented. The motion passed unanimously.

IV. OLD BUSINESS

A.

ACTION:

ACTION:

Committee Reports
1. Finance Committee Report
a. Monthly Financial Report Review and Approval
1. February 28,2019

Nancy Wideman moved and Katrina Richardson seconded to approve the February 28,
2019 monthly financial report as circulated. The motion passed unanimously.

FY 2018-19 Regional Rural Development Grant First Quarter Deliverables Report and
Reimbursement request

Lauren Yeatter, Senior Planner reviewed the FY 2018-19 Regional Rural Development Grant
First Quarter Deliverables Report and Reimbursement request.

Nancy Wideman moved and Phyllis Williams seconded to approve the FY 2018-19
Regional Rural Development Grant First Quarter Deliverables Report and
Reimbursement request as presented. The motion passed unanimously.
Fiscal Year 2018-19 Regional Rural Development Grant
1. Website
a. Attractions Maintenance and Updating
b. New Places to Go Town Pages
No discussion occurred under this item.
2. e-newsletter
Lauren Yeatter, Senior Planner, reported that the spring e-newsletter was distributed on

April 1,2019. Ms. Creamer mentioned that “Nature is Our Theme Park” should be included
on the newsletter and website
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Website Blogs

Ms. Yeatter reported that Tommy Thompson continues to create new blogs. Chair Taylor
asked that the Task Force receive an email when new blogs are posted so that the new blogs
may be shared on social media.

4.

Ultimate Bicycle Guide Reprint

Chair Taylor appointed Mr. Colton, Ms. Creamer, Ms. Garcia-Herndon, Mr. Herndon,
Mr. Loog, and Ms. Richardson to the Bicycle Guide Committee, with Mr. Loog
serving as Chair of the Committee.

Domestic Travel Shows

a. Bike Expo New York

b. Midwest Mountaineering Spring Expo

Ms. Creamer reported on preparation for these shows.

Advertising Campaign

a. Digital Marketing

b. Print Advertising (UnDiscovered Florida, Florida Travel Planner,
Florida Transportation Map)

c. VISIT FLORIDA Retargeting Campaign
No discussion occurred under this item.
Brochure Distribution

Ms. Yeatter reported that an annual contract has been entered with CTM Media
Group.

Scholarships

a. Southeast Tourism Society Marketing College
b. Florida Governor’s Tourism Conference

No discussion occurred under this item.
Professional Organization Memberships

No discussion occurred under this item.
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VISIT FLORIDA Grants

1. VISIT FLORIDA - North Central Florida Fiscal Year 2018-19
Rural Area of Opportunity Partnership Program

a. Travel Shows and Travel Show Assignments
Donna Creamer, Travel Show Coordinator, reviewed the Travel Show assignments.
Chair Taylor discussed continuing the service Ms. Creamer as Trade Show
Coordinator for the Fiscal Year 2019-20 Travel Show Partnership Program with
VISIT FLORIDA subject to VISIT FLORIDA providing funding for the program.
Sandy Beach moved and Katrina Richardson seconded to enter into a contract with
Donna Creamer to serve as Trade Show Coordinator for the Fiscal Year 2019-20 Travel
Show Partnership Program with VISIT FLORIDA at a cost of $1,100 per show, subject
to VISIT FLORIDA providing funding for the program. The motion passed
unanimously.
b. Promotional Items
Chair Taylor and Ms. Creamer discussed the need for giveaway items at trade shows.
c. 2019 Website Video Project
No discussion occurred under this item.
d. Ottawa Travel and Vacation Show
Ms. Creamer reported on this show.
VISIT FLORIDA Report - Brenna Dacks
Ms. Yeatter reported on the status of VISIT FLORIDA reauthorization.
Staff Items
1. Senate Bill 596/House Bill 671

Lauren Yeatter, reported on Senate Bill 596/House Bill 671 concerning the
Regional Rural Development Grant Program.

Other Old Business
1. Updated Task Force Member Contact Information
Updates were made to the Task Force member contact information.

Announcements
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Task Force members made announcements of interest to the Task Force.

V. New Business

VI. Leadership Forum: Florida Georgia Citrus
Presented by Kim Jones, Owner

The leadership forum presentation occurred at the beginning of the meeting.

Date and Location of next meeting

The next meeting is scheduled for 10:00 a.m., June 20, 2019 in Wakulla County at The Lodge at Wakulla
Springs.

The meeting adjourned at 11:18 a.m.

6/20/19
Dawn Taylor, Chair Date

Minutes prepared by Lauren Yeatter of the North Central Florida Regional Planning Council.

R:\Original Florida\Task Force Meetings\Minutes\2019\0F_MINUTES_4-18-19.docx
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10:29 AM The Original Florida Tourism Task Force

Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2019

06/10/19
Accrual Basis

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

Cash in Bank - Capital City

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
Prepaid Expense

Prepaid Registration Fees

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
Unrestricted Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Mar 31, 19

62,412.83

62,412.83

35,383.40

35,383.40

1,600.00
13,614.15

15,214.15

113,010.38

113,010.38

59,149.45

59,149.45

59,149.45

59,149.45

94,376.51
-40,515.58

53,860.93
113,010.38
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10:22 AM The Original Florida Tourism Task Force

06/10119 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis March 2019
Mar 19
Expense
Legal Expenses 61.25
Marketing
Public Relations
Advertising 6,878.00
Total Public Relations 6,878.00
Trade Shows
Canoecopia 6,146.00
F.r.e.e Messe Munich Show 3,018.70
Houston RV Show 1,938.50
Nashville RV Super Show 1,762.52
NCFRPC Contractual Services 2,100.00
Ottawa Travel and Vacation Show 3,646.70
Philadelphia Travel Adventure 7,894.87
Promotional Materials 167.71
Washington DC Travel Adventure 8,259.89
Total Trade Shows 34,934.89
Website
Bloggers Fees 1,190.00
Total Website 1,190.00
Total Marketing 43,002.89
NCFRPC Contractual Services 9,750.00
Postage 55.78
Professional Enhancements
Marketing College 55.00
Total Professional Enhancements 55.00
Total Expense 52,924.92
Net Income -52,924.92

_12_
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1:10 PM
04111119

The Original Florida Tourism Task Force

Reconciliation Summary
Cash in Bank - Capital City, Period Ending 03/29/2019

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 20 items
Deposits and Credits - 2 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 10 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 03/29/2019

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Mar 29, 19
98,244.81"
-33,401.36
15,000.00
-18,401.36
79,843.45
-17.430.62
-17,430.62
62,412.83
_ -14,595.56
-14,595.56
47,817.27

—13—Page1



The Original Florida Tourism Task Force

1:10 PM
0411119 Reconciliation Detail
Cash in Bank - Capital City, Period Ending 03/29/2019
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 98,244.81
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 20 items
Bill Pmt -Check 02/14/2019 1394 Steven C. Dopp X -1,486.32 -1,486.32
Bill Pmt -Check 02/14/2019 1389 Florida Outdoor Writ... X -175.00 -1,661.32
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2019 1396 Bike New York, Inc X -2,800.00 -4,461.32
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2019 1403 United Parcel Service X -2,070.09 -6,531.41
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2019 1401 Plemons, Sean X -1,511.86 -8,043.27
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2019 1397 Dopp, Steven X -1,248.92 -9,292.19
Bilt Pmt -Check 02/28/2019 1399 Hamilton County BO... X -1,236.06 -10,528.25
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2019 1402 Richardson, Katrina X -1,196.16 -11,724.41
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2019 1398 Garcia-Rendon Mari... X -439.58 -12,163.99
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2019 1400 Koons, Scott X -276.62 -12,440.61
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2019 1405 Dopp, Steven X -157.62 -12,598.23
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2019 1406 Blaine X -362.40 -12,960.63
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2019 1412 Worth International ... X -6,878.00 -19,838.63
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2019 1409 Player Expositions, ... X -2,982.26 -22,820.89
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2019 1410 Two Tree, Inc. X -607.19 -23,428.08
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2019 1411 United Parcel Service X -422.93 -23,851.01
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2019 1416 Creamer Donna X -4,400.00 -28,251.01
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2019 1417 Koons, Scott X -55.00 -28,306.01
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2019 1414 Two Tree, Inc. X -3,899.19 -32,205.20
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2019 1413 Richardson, Katrina X -1,196.16 -33,401.36
Total Checks and Payments -33,401.36 -33,401.36
Deposits and Credits - 2 items
Deposit 03/06/2019 X 15,000.00 15,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/22/2019 Two Tree, Inc. X 0.00 15,000.00
Total Deposits and Credits 15,000.00 15,000.0q
Total Cleared Transactions -18,401.36 -18,401.36
Cleared Balance -18,401.36 79,843.45
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 10 items
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2019 1404 Watson, Pat -2,454.44 -2,454.44
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2019 1407 Columbia County TDC -981.71 -3,436.15
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2019 1408 Gray, Cody A. -549.03 -3,985.18
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2019 1421 Southeast Tourism ... -8,545.00 -12,530.18
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2019 1420 Richardson, Katrina -1,640.38 -14,170.56
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2019 1423 Two Tree, Inc. -1,5679.20 -15,749.76
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2019 1419 Gromoll, Ron -1,408.71 -17,158.47
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2019 1422 Steven C. Dopp -167.71 -17,326.18
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2019 1418 Florida Department ... -61.25 -17,387.43
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2019 1424 United Parcel Service -43.19 -17,430.62
Total Checks and Payments -17,430.62 -17,430.62
Total Uncleared Transactions -1 7,430.6? -17,430.62
Register Balance as of 03/29/2019 -35,831.98 62,412.83
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items
Biill Pmt -Check 04/11/2019 1426 Creamer Donna -4,064.04 -4,064.04
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2019 1425 Beach, Sandy -4,041.60 -8,105.64
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2019 1427 Dopp, Steven -3,018.70 -11,124.34
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2019 1428 Peavey, Teena 1 -1,906.35 -13,030.69
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2019 1429 Two Tree, Inc. -680.00 -13,710.69
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2019 1430 United Parcel Service -485.87 -14,196.56
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2019 1431 VisitFlorida -399.00 ) -14,595.56
Total Checks and Payments -14,595.56 i -14,595.56
Total New Transactions -14,595.56 -14,595.56
Ending Balance -50,427.54 47,817.27
-14- ' '
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Tallahassee, FL 32302

Capital Ci
Bal:tk ity <

ACCOUNT STATEMENT

\

00006283 FCC31545033019193129 01 000000000 _
THE ORIGINAL FLORIDA TOURISM TASK FORCE Date 3/29/19 Page 1
2009 Nw 67TH PL Primary Account XXXXXXX2204

GAINESVILLE FL 32653-1603

Need a p
our cons

ersonal loan or line of credit? visit ccbg.com/loans for information about
umer credit products_and then simply apply online. we make it easy to apply

for the funds you need. Al1 Toans subject to credit approval; Equal Housing Lender.

CHECKING ACCOUNT

ANALYZED BUS CHECKING Images 21
Account Number OO0OKX2204  Statement Dates  3/01/19 thru 3/31/19
Previous Balance 98,244.81 Days in this Statement period 31
1 Deposits/Credits 15,000.00° .Avg Ledger Balance 96,033.96
20 checks/Debits 33,401.36 Avg Collected Balance 95,550.08
service Charges .00
Interest Paid .00
Ending Balance 79,843.45
. . DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS

Date Description Amount

3/06 Deposit 15,000.00

CHECKS IN NUMBER ORDER

Date Check No Amount pate check No Amount

3/25 1389 175.00- 3/11 1399 1,236:.06

3/18 1394* 1,486.32 3/04 1400 276.62

3/11 1396* 2,800.00 3/07 1401 1,511.86

3/18 1397 1,248.92 3/05 1402 1,196.16

3/11 1398 439,58 3/08 1403 2,070.09
* penotes missing check numbers

RECEIVED
APR 05 2019
- NORTH CENTRAL FLORIDA
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCIL

_15_
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00006283-0042650-0002-0005-FCC315450330191 93129-03-L
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CAPITAL CITY BANK

2009 Nw 67TH PL
GAINESVILLE FL 32653-1603

ANALYZED BUS CHECKING

Date check No Amount
3/18 1405* 157.
3/15 1406 362.
3/27 1409* 2,982.
3/22 1410 607.
3/26 1411 422.

* penotes missing check numbers

Date
3/01
3/04
3/05
3/06
3/07

CHECKS IN NUMBER ORDER

=

page 2 of 4

DAILY BALANCE INFORMATION

Balance

98,244.81
97,968.19
96,772.03
111,772.03
110,260.17

Date
3/08
3/
3/15
3/18
3/19

3/29/19 page 2
Primary Account MXOXXXXX2204
000Xxx2204  (continued)
pate Check No Amount
62 “3/22 1412 6,878.00
40 3/22 1413 1,196.16
26 3/25 1414 3,899.19
19 /19 1416* 4,400.00
93 3/25 1417 55.00
Balance Date Balance
108,190.08 3/22 87,377.83
103,714.44 3/25 83,248.64
103,352.04 3/26 82,825.71
100,459.18 3/27 79,843.45
96,059.18

e imc=s AnAnA ARAE FAR2IEARA22N10102199.03-1
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Amount: -175.00
Description: Check
Check Number: 1389
Posted Date: 3/25/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -2800.00
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Check Number: 1396
Posted Date: 3/11/2019
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Amount: -439.58
Description: Check
Check Number: 1398
Posted Date: 3/11/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -1236.06
Description: Check
Check Number: 1399
Posted Date: 3/11/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -276.62
Description: Check
Check Number: 1400
Posted Date: 3/4/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -1511.86
Description: Check
Check Number: 1401
Posted Date: 3/7/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -1196.16
Description: Check
Check Number: 1402
Posted Date: 3/5/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -2070.09
Description: Check
Check Number: 1403
Posted Date: 3/8/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Check Number: 1406
Posted Date: 3/15/2019
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Amount: -2982.26
Description: Check
Check Number: 1409

Posted Date: 3/27/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -607.19
Description: Check
Check Number: 1410
Posted Date: 3/22/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -422.93
Description: Check
Check Number: 1411
Posted Date: 3/26/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -6878.00
Description: Check
Check Number: 1412
Posted Date: 3/22/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -1196.16
Description: Check
Check Number: 1413
Posted Date: 3/22/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -3899.19
Description: Check
Check Number: 1414
Posted Date: 3/25/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -4400.00
Description: Check
Check Number: 1416
Posted Date: 3/19/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -55.00
Description: Check
Check Number: 1417
Posted Date: 3/25/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Scott R. Koons %/ ,,\/
\

5210 N.W. 50th Terrace DATE: February 5, 2019
Gainesville, FL 32606 INVOICE # 31
Ph: 352.377.5789 FOR:  London Times
Destinations -
Shipping
Bill To:

The Original Florida Tourism Task Force

2009 NW 67th Place
Gainesville, FL 32653-1603
352.955.2200

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
London Times Destinations Trade Show Shipping- 1/31/19 to 2/3/19 3 273.89
Foreign Transaction Fee 273
TOTAL | § 276.62

Approved for Payment

THANK YOU!

_40_



EXHIBITION HANDLING & FREIGHT ORDER FORM

Agility ~==" £

Falrs & Events r /

Units 14-12, Second Exhibition Avenue
NEC, Birmingham

B40 1PJ

Tel: +44 (0) 121 780 2627

Fax: +44 (0) 121 780 2329

Contact: Josie Smith
Email: Josmith@agility.com

Destinations

the holiday & travel show
Olympia London 31Jan - 3 Feb 2019

—————— n association with

THE sMiTIMES
THESUNDAYTIMES > _ - -

Hall No Grand| Hall

Stand No | RT4 | Date/time goods required on stand

30 January 2019

Numt;zrciggizgpe of Description of Goods Gro}s<ngt. - Dlmen\j\l/on cm .
1 Cardboard Box Road Maps 10.4 32 27 25
1 Cardboard Box Regional Brochures 10.4 25 13 42
1 Cardboard Box Assorted Brochures 18.4 31 31 31
1 Cardboard Box Assorted Brochures 20.4 31 31 31
1 cardboard Box | Assorted Brochures 17.4 31 31 31
1 Cardboard Box Visit Florida Magazine 13.6 27 22 22

We require the following services: (tick as required)
@ Transport from warehouse to show,
£149

Please provide a no obligation quotation:-
O Transportation
O Transit insurance (please provide details)

% Pre-show / Post-show warehouse handling via
our local warehouse
(Additional transport charges apply)

£ 29.00 per 2m3 / 1000kg (min. £ 29.00)
each way

# Unloading to / Reloading from stand**

£ 10.00 per 1m3/ 333kg (min. £ 40.00)
each way

O Collection, storage and re-delivery of
Empty Packing Material

£ 24.00 per 1m3 (min. £ 48.00)

* Subject to overtime surcharge outside of working hours 0800-1700 Hrs, Mon - Fri.

PLEASE SIGN TO CONFIRM ORDER AND PROVIDE PAYMENT DETAILS BELOW~

Company Original Florida Tourism Task Force

rd

Signed T L4 (SN

7009 NW 6/ch PlL, Gainesville, rL
Address 32653 USA

Name (please print) | Scott Xoons

Note: The name of| our stand is
Vigit Natural North Florida.

Card Number (Visa
Or Mastercard)
Credit &l Debit O

Expiry Date
Telephone 001.352.955.2200 ext. 101 Security Number
Fax 001.352.955.2209 Emall Address koons@ncfrpc.org
Company Reg. No. VAT Number

All prices are exclusive of VAT. Please note we do not accept American Express.

All business, without exception, is handled in accordance with our General Trading Conditions.
Copies are available on request.
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Scott R. Koons %’(

5210 N.W. 50th Terrace

DATE: February 27, 2019

Gainesville, FL 32606 INVOICE # 32
Ph: 352.377.5789 FOR: 2019 Florida Tourism
Day
Bill To:
The Original Florida Tourism Task Force
2009 NW 67th Place
Gainesville, FL 32653-1603
352.955.2200
230(/|
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Registration for 2019 Florida Tourism Day - Lauren Yeatter 3 55.00
TOTAL | § 55.00

THANK YOU!
-42-

Approved for Payment




Confirmation Page 1 of 4

SH_ { Log Out ]

Post Registration v

2019 Florida Tourism
Day
March 13, 2019

Congratulations, you are now
registered!

Your Confirmation Number is:
GHNCVR92DF4

You will receive an email with your registration details.

[ Add to Calendar J

Registration Summary

Review your registration information below

- 4 3 -
https://web.cvent.com/event/34494e09-01 ec-45¢c6-8af4-442d645dbebd/confirmation 2/27/2019



fonfirmation Page 2 of 4

Lauren Yeatter
yeatter@ncfrpc.org

Company Title

The Original Florida Tourism Task Senior Planner
Force

Questions

Please select your primary affiliation
VISIT FLORIDA (VF)

Please select your county below
Alachua

Agenda

ltem Date Price

Admission Iltem

Florida Tourism Day $55.00
Registration

Sessions

Registration 3/13/19, 8:00 AM - $0.00
3/13/19, 9:00 AM

Florida Tourism Day 3/13/19, 9:00 AM - $0.00

Program 3/13/19, 11:30 AM

Lunch 3/13/19, 11:30 AM - $0.00
3/13/19, 1:00 PM

Legislative 3/13/19, 1:30 PM - $0.00

Appointments at the 3/13/19, 5:00 PM
Florida Capitol

Florida Tourism Day 3/13/19, 5:00 PM - $0.00
Street Party 3/13/19, 8:00 PM

. 4 4 .
https://web.cvent.com/event/34494¢09-01ec-45c6-8af4-442d645dbebd/confirmation 2/27/2019
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The Original Florida Tourism Task Force

Income and Expenses - Budget vs. Actual
As of March 31, 2019

(These financial statements are unaudited)

Co-op Regional Marketing Program Fee

DEO Rural Development Grant 17/18

DEO Rural Development Grant 18/19
VisitFlorida Rural Area Opportunity Grant 18/19
VisitFlorida Rural Area Opportunity 18/19 In-Kind

Other

Total Income

Expenses

_46_

Marketing

Collateral Materials

Print Ultimate Bicycle Guide

Print RV Parks & Campgrounds Brochure
Print Experience North Florida Bike Flyer

Total Collateral Materials

Website

Fishing, Paddling, Bike & Springs Microsites

Regional Video

Website Blogs

Web Hosting Services

County/Town Videos

Topic-Centered Landing Pages
Town Landing Pages

Ultimate Bicycle Guide Landing Page
Ultimate Springs Guide Landing Page
Paddling Landing Page

Florida State Parks Page

Fishing Page

Places to Stay, Eat & Things to Do
Website Header Enhancements

Total Website

Trade Shows

Whistles & Other Promotional ltems

Popup and/or Cloth Displays - VF In-Kind
Welcome Center Rack Space - VF In-Kind
State Park Guides & State Maps-VF In-Kind
Dusseldorf & NY Times Register-VF In-Kind

Over/(Under)
Budget March 2019 Year to Date Budget

53,000.00 0.00 53,000.00 0.00
48,700.00 0.00 34,187.24 (14,512.76)
120,600.00 0.00 0.00 (120,600.00)
126,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 (76,000.00)
12,800.00 0.00 0.00 (12,800.00)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
361,100.00 0.00 137,187.24 (223,912.76)
3,000.00 0.00 0.00 (3,000.00)
0.00 0.00 347.10 347.10

0.00 0.00 72.00 72.00
3,000.00 0.00 419.10 (2,580.90)
7,000.00 0.00 0.00 (7,000.00)
5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
5,100.00 1,190.00 2,975.00 (2,125.00)
6,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 1,000.00
12,000.00 0.00 0.00 (12,000.00)
10,000.00 0.00 0.00 (10,000.00)
2,500.00 0.00 0.00 (2,500.00)
100.00 0.00 0.00 (100.00)
100.00 0.00 0.00 (100.00)
100.00 0.00 0.00 (100.00)
100.00 0.00 0.00 (100.00)
100.00 0.00 0.00 (100.00)
2,000.00 0.00 0.00 (2,000.00)
0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
50,100.00 1,190.00 16,975.00 (33,125.00)
5,000.00 167.71 4,905.18 (94.82)
5,000.00 0.00 0.00 (5,000.00)
800.00 0.00 0.00 (800.00)
2,000.00 0.00 0.00 (2,000.00)
5,000.00 0.00 4,600.87 (399.13)

Page 1 of 3



The Original Florida Tourism Task Force

Income and Expenses - Budget vs. Actual
As of March 31, 2019

(These financial statements are unaudited)

VF Georgia RV & Camper Show
VF Boot Dusseldorf
VF Atlanta Camping & RV Show
VF Nashville RV Super Show
VF New York Times Travel Show
VF London Times Destinations Show
VF Houston RV Show
VF Chicago RV & Camping Show
VF Boston Travel & Adventure Show
VF F.re.e. Messe Munich
VF Toronto Outdoor Adventure Show
VF Canoecopia Madison, WI
VF Philadelphia Travel & Adventure Show
VF Ottawa Qutdoor & Travel Adventure Show
VF Washington DC Travel & Adventure Show
Midwest Mountaineering Spring Expo
Bike Expo New York
VF Ottawa Travel and Vacation Show
Total Trade Shows

Advertising
Brochure Distribution
Digital Advertising Campaign
Florida Vacation Planner Print Advertisement
Florida Transportation Map Print Advertisement
Undiscovered Florida Print Advertisement
Quarterly eNewsletters

Total Advertising

Total Marketing Expenses

Administration
NCFRPC - Admin VF & DEO 2017-18
NCFRPC - Admin VF & DEO FY 2018-19
NCFRPC - Admin Program Fees
Bank Charges
Legal Advertising
Legal Expenses
Other Admin Expenses Miscellaneous
Postage
VF Travel Show Service Program Fee

Over/(Under)
Budget March 2019 Year to Date Budget

4,200.00 0.00 0.00 (4,200.00)
6,300.00 0.00 0.00 (6,300.00)
3,800.00 0.00 2,836.32 (963.68)
5,100.00 1,762.52 5,083.77 (16.23)
3,000.00 0.00 667.58 (2,332.42)
15,200.00 0.00 9,270.42 (5,929.58)
7,300.00 1,938.50 7,678.23 378.23
7,100.00 0.00 7,169.41 69.41
7,700.00 0.00 6,763.71 (936.29)
12,600.00 3,018.70 10,025.43 (2,574.57)
8,300.00 0.00 6,204.04 (2,095.96)
6,300.00 5,046.00 5,046.00 (1,254.00)
7,300.00 6,794.87 7.303.28 3.28
7.900.00 0.00 0.00 (7,900.00)
7,000.00 7,159.89 7,159.89 1569.89
6,700.00 0.00 0.00 (6,700.00)
7,700.00 0.00 0.00 (7,700.00)
0.00 3,646.70 3,646.70 3,646.70
141,300.00 29,534.89 88,360.83 (52,939.17)
12,000.00 0.00 4,232.00 (7,768.00)
23,500.00 0.00 13,250.00 (10,250.00)
8,300.00 0.00 8,303.25 3.25
5,000.00 0.00 0.00 (5,000.00)
8,200.00 6,878.00 6,878.00 (1,322.00)
4,300.00 0.00 200.00 (4,100.00)
61,300.00 6,878.00 32,863.25 (28,436.75)
255,700.00 37,602.89 138,618.18 (117,081.82)
5,625.00 0.00 0.00 (5,625.00)
18,975.00 8,725.00 8,725.00 (10,250.00)
12,500.00 3,125.00 3,125.00 (9,375.00)
200.00 0.00 0.00 (200.00)
300.00 0.00 0.00 (300.00)
300.00 61.25 61.25 (238.75)
2,000.00 0.00 638.07 (1,361.93)
300.00 55.78 80.97 (219.03)
15,400.00 3,300.00 14,300.00 (1,100.00)

Page Tofsl ~



The Original Florida Tourism Task Force

Income and Expenses - Budget vs. Actual
As of March 31, 2019

(These financial statements are unaudited)

Telephone

Total Administration

Memberships

Visit Florida

Southeast Tourism Society

Florida Outdoor Writers Association
Total Memberships

Professional Enhancement
SE Tourism Society Marketing College
Governor's Tourism Conference

Total Professional Enhancement

Internships
Harvey Campbell Memorial Internship
Dean Fowler Internship

Total Internships

Retained Reserves
Retained Reserves
Total Retained Reserves

Total NonMarketing Expenses

Total Expenses

Net Income

_48_

Over/(Under)

Budget March 2019 Year to Date Budget
300.00 0.00 0.00 (300.00)
55,900.00 15,267.03 26,930.29 (28,969.71)
400.00 0.00 0.00 (400.00)
300.00 0.00 0.00 (300.00)
200.00 0.00 175.00 (25.00)
900.00 0.00 175.00 (725.00)
11,600.00 55.00 55.00 (11,545.00)
1,700.00 0.00 0.00 (1,700.00)
13,300.00 55.00 565.00 (13,245.00)
6,250.00 0.00 0.00 (6,250.00)
6,250.00 0.00 0.00 (6,250.00)
12,500.00 0.00 0.00 (12,500.00)
22,800.00 0.00 0.00 (22,800.00)
22,800.00 0.00 0.00 (22,800.00)
105,400.00 15,322.03 27,160.29 (78,239.71)
361,100.00 52,924.92 165,778.47 (195,321.53)
0.00 (52,924.92)  (28,591.23)  (28,591.23)

Page 3 of 3
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10:30 AM The Original Florida Tourism Task Force

06/10/19
Accrual Basis

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2019

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

Cash in Bank - Capital City

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
Prepaid Expense
Prepaid Registration Fees

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
Unrestricted Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

_50_

Apr 30, 19

70,976.20

70,976.20

1,196.16

1,196.16

-649.50
11,744.00

11,094.50
83,266.86

83,266.86

38,564.37

38,564.37

38,564.37

38,564.37

94,376.51
-49,674.02

44,702.49

83,266.86

Page 1



10:22 AM The Original Florida Tourism Task Force

06/1019 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis April 2019
Apr 19
Expense
Marketing
Collateral Materials
Distribution ] 2,948.50
Total Collateral Materials 2,948.50
Trade Shows
C.A.M.P. Travel Adventure Show 2,269.15
Chicago RV & Camping 20.00
Midwest Mountaineering Outdoor 687.50
New York Bike Expo 269.25
Ottawa Travel and Vacation Show 2,964.04
Total Trade Shows 6,209._9_4
Total Marketing - 9,158.44
Total Expense . ) 9,158.44

Net Income -9,158.44

_54931



11:26 AM The Original Florida Tourism Task Force

05/08119 Reconciliation Summary
Cash in Bank - Capital City, Period Ending 04/30/2019

Apr 30, 19
Beginning Balance 79,843.45
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 18 items -32,217.34
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 34,187.24
Total Cleared Transactions - 1,969.90
Cleared Balance 81,813.35
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items -10,837.15
Total Uncleared Transactions -10,837.15
Register Balance as of 04/30/2019 70,976.20
70,976.20

Ending Balance

_52_
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11:26 AM
05/08/19

The Original Florida Tourism Task Force

Reconciliation Detail

Cash in Bank - Capital City, Period Ending 04/30/2019

Type Date Num Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 18 items

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2019 1404 Watson, Pat
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2019 1407 Columbia County TDC
Bill Pmt -Check 03/12/2019 1408 Gray, Cody A.
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2019 1421 Southeast Tourism ...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2019 1420 Richardson, Katrina
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2019 1423 Two Tree, Inc.
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2019 1419 Gromaoll, Ron
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2019 1422 Steven C. Dopp
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2019 1418 Florida Department ...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2019 1424 United Parcel Service
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2019 1426 Creamer Donna
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2019 1425 Beach, Sandy
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2019 1427 Dopp, Steven
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2019 1428 Peavey, Teena 1
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2019 1429 Two Tree, Inc.
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2019 1415 United Parcel Service
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2019 1430 VisitFlorida
Bill Pmt -Check 04/25/2019 1433 Koons, Scott

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Deposit

Total Deposits and Credits

04/26/2019

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

Total Checks and Payments

Total Uncleared Transactions

04/25/2019
04/25/2019
04/25/2019
04/25/2019
04/25/2019

Register Balance as of 04/30/2019

Ending Balance

1435
1436
1434
1432
1431

Taylor, Dawn
Williams, Phyllis
McCallister, Russ
Hamilton County BO...
Garcia-Rendon Mari...

Cir

MM DEH XK MK KX XXX X XN XX

Amount Balance
79,843.45
-2,454 44 -2,454.44
-981.71 -3,436.15
-549.03 -3,985.18
-8,545.00 -12,530.18
-1,640.38 -14,170.56
-1,579.20 -15,749.76
-1,408.71 -17,158.47
-167.71 -17,326.18
-61.25 -17,387.43
-43.19 -17,430.62
-4,064.04 -21,494.66
-4,041.60 -25,536.26
-3,018.70 -28,554.96
-1,906.35 -30,461.31
-680.00 -31,141.31
-485.87 -31,627.18
-399.00 -32,026.18
-191.16 -32,217.34
-32,217.34 -32,217.34
34,187.24 34,187.24
34,187.2ﬁ 34,187.24
1,969.90 1,969.90
1,969.90 81,813.35
-4,267.48 -4,267 .48
-3,701.02 -7,968.50
-1,394.02 -9,362.52
-1,147.75 -10,510.27
-326.88 -10,837.15
-10,837.15 _—10,837.15
-10,837.15 -10,837.15
;8,86_7.2_5 70,976.20
-8,867.25 70,976.20

—_—
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Capital Ci
Ball’lk ty

P.O. Box 8900
Tallahassee, FL 32302

K

00007818 FCC31545050119115758 01 000000000
THE ORIGINAL FLORIDA TOURISM TASK FORCE

ACCOUNT STATEMENT

G

pate 4/30/19 Page 1

I 2009 Nw 67TH PL Primary Account OOKXXX2204
v GAINESVILLE FL 32653-1603
Need a personal loan or Tline of credit? visit ccbg.com/loans for information about
B our consumer credit products and then simply apply online. we make_it easy to apply
z for the funds you need. A1l loans subject to credit approval; Equal Housing Lender.
3
18— CHECKING ACCOUNT
§ ANALYZED BUS CHECKING Images 19
= Account Number X0000K2204  Statement Dates 4/01/19 thru 4/30/19
Q pPrevious Balance 79,843.45 Days in this Statement Period 30
T 1 peposits/Credits 34,187.24 Avg Ledger Balance 63,586.10
£ 18 checks/Debits 32,217.34 Avg Collected Balance 60,167.38
e Service Charges .00
5 Interest Paid .00
3 Ending Balance 81,813.35
<t
S
’8T _________________________________________________________
g o DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS
S Date Description ) Amount
g 4/26 Deposit 34,187.24
== CHECKS IN NUMBER ORDER
— Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount
— 4/03 1404 2,454.44 4/08 1419 1,408.71v
=_— 4/03 1407* 981.71 4/02 1420 1,640.38 v
— 4/16 1408 549.03 4/08 1421 8,545.00
_ 4/18 1415* 485.87 4/03 1422 167.71 v
= 4/05 1418* 61,25 4/01 1423 1,579.20 v
== * penotes missing check numbers
——
= :
= RECEIVED
MAY 06 2019

_54_
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00007818-0014985-0002-0005-FCC31545050119115758-01-L

CAPITAL CITY BANK page 2 of 4

Sk
. THE ORIGINAL FLORIDA TOURISM TASK FORCE Date 4/30/19 Page 2
2009 NwW 67TH PL Primary Account XXXXXKX2204

GAINESVILLE FL 32653-1603

ANALYZED BUS CHECKING YOOXXXX2204 (Continued)

CHECKS IN NUMBER ORDER

Date Check NO Amount pate Check No Amount
4/09 1424 43.19 4/16 1428 1,906.35
4/16 1425 4,041.60 4/15 1429 680.00
4/15 1426 4,064.04 4/16 1430 399.00
4/16 1427 3,018.70 4/29 1433* 191.16

* penotes missing check numbers

DAILY BALANCE INFORMATION

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
4/01 78,264.25 4/08 63,005.05 4/18 47,817.27
4/02 76,623.87 4/09 62,961.86 4/26 82,004.51
4/03 73,020.01  4/15 58,217.82 4/29 81,813.35
4/05 72,958.76 4/16 48,303.14

A A



CAPITAL CITY BANK Page 3 uf 4
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0 04/26/2019 $34,187.24 1404 04/03/2019 $2,454 44
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% Capltal City
Bank

Tourism Task Force
1\'*****2204

https://secure.ccbg.com/CapitalCityBankOnline_40/uux.asp:

5/30/2019 10:57 AM

il )
‘Natural THEORGINALTLORIDA TOURISM TASK FORCE | 2

2009 N.W. 67TH PLACE
W GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 326531603
R e el

e 352.955.2200

PAY TO THE

ORDEROF  Pat Watson

Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Four and 44/100°°***

Pat Watson

City of Trenton

114 N. Main Street
Trenton, FL 32693

i
Y ek

1404

212812019

&'*2,454.44

* DOLLARS

‘\\ MEMO
(Y rrese e et PeFa £ oL D YO LoowT ¥ v 34
D0 JL0L 1206310068813

PSRN, puri s SO AMS Tisst R Lo Lol PeceY RTRS -

o EEL?‘IEEGI.MI

i .
- 4
R .
- E
, . R
: $ N 3 £
3
.
N it
. 1 ©h
. - :
1
]
ol
7]
i
’
¢

Amount: -2454 .44
Description: Check
Check Number: 1404
Posted Date: 4/3/2019
Transaction Type: History
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1 ~F1

https://secure.ccbg.com/CapitalC ityBankOnline_40/uux.asp

% g:?‘lltal City 5/30/2019 10:59 AM

Tourism Task Force

******2204
I R S YT = T rlc eVl e e ko FEATumzs £ Pou e T g S \
it == T LD amcapltal Cit 1407 |
) VIN atural THEORGINALRLORIDA TOURISM TASKFORCE - s |
North Florida GAINE?\?IiEﬁLg;g:;AZSE}IGOB ol S i T 2 ‘
—_— 352.955.2200 Bl 31122019
PADER OFE  Columbia County TDG & 981.71 E’
Nine Hundred Eighty-One and 71/100 * DOLLARS
Columbia County TDC
PO Box 1847 Ty e N
Lake City, FL 32056-1847 ‘ ik [ F’
I\ MEMO | e }
;Fi“l\\‘ U TTEURE ‘SOAT TN e 2 = = .f
LIS S T WAT DML PAPER < HOLD TO LIGHT TO kv o M CAPER CONTAINS TONER ADHESION PROPERTIES — = HEAT BEREL =
' 00 yLO 7 1i0OG3 L00GEAAT Oe¢eL?9z220Le
L
i
2ef
440738634510 114344 20190402 000000000224792204 “ o
TRN DEBIT JFRAZIE3 98171 . -9
Main Boulevard 0440 94004 4407 1 0034 183

Amount; -981.71
Description: Check
Check Number: 1407
Posted Date: 4/3/2019
Transaction Type: History
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% Capltal City

Tourism Task Force
******2204

https://secure.ccbg.com/CapitalCityBankOnline_40/uux.asp

5/30/2019 10:50 AM

i

G

‘N atu ra l THE DHiEIHﬁLH.I]IIIIM TGURISM TﬂSK FDHCE

GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32653-1603

3 nncuul:nnuctun:.n\nulw.s FIDER I:H m:f.‘.-ll, REACTIVE anuvl:n'n[a AHD FEATURES A FolL nl‘u. uum
“ RhT-e x ¥ G : .

CudyA Gray
187 SE Fontaner Glen

I
E North Florida
g
&
§
:
.
:
E
i . Lake City, FL 32025

II'DD LI-DBII'

‘_-F_-D? .' .'E
(o
2009 N.W, 67TH PLACE QL .
63-68/631 i
3529552200 ., S 3/12/2019 ;
]
§**549.03 @
iE -
DOLLARS ik

LOE3 AO0EBEN

UEEL?qEEDLIl' 0% o Tu?

| g [
Florida Credit Union e E
4/12/2019 an
SEQ# 747228 - oF
o 1146
263178410 ’

==

Amount: -549.03
Description: Check
Check Number: 1408
Posted Date: 4/16/2019
Transaction Type: History
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1 ~£1

Capital Ci
4 Ba':lk tv
Tourism Task Force

https://secure.ccbg.com/CapitalCityBankOnline_40/uux.asp

5/30/2019 10:50 AM

******2204
”ﬁ;‘”m"_"w%' D OCUNENEINCLUDES VISIILE FIBE RS2 CHIWICAI=AEACTIVE PROPENTIES AND FLATURCS A FOIHOLOGRAMIS ==y i
ar :
o i A Capital Ci 1415
e e Ompmew |
N atu ra' THE DRIGINAL FLORIDA TOURISM TASK FORCE '__|= = I
- 2009 N.W. 67TH PLACE + Lol !
North Florida  cawesviLL, FLORIDA 32653-1603 T 7 63-69/631 : il
—_—— 352,955.2200 6 4/11/2019 g
T St N g!
PAYTOTHE . . ) - &
ORDEROF  United Parcel Service $**485.87 b
Four Hundred Eighty=Five and 87/100** i ik bl * DOLLARS §
United Parcel Service g
: P.O. Box 7247-0244 , S’\ 1/
‘. Philadelphia, PA 19170-001 5T R el

EPshicid

A PAFER CONTAINSG T

OMEA AUHESION PROPERTIES 2=

R et | IEAR SENSITIVE (TED IMAGE DISAFPEANS VIITH HOATELSS

12063 LOOEBAN 02aL79R20L " e
T TTAnS T T = . |For >031100209< 041719 DLW-UPS 7380 @ D]
Lo oy L.t R i [Deposit Cltibank NA. . e w
L D ¢ - ‘Only NewCastleDE 40705208 o &
i.' : " @ i 7 : o = 7380 749432 022 000 749432-20-1/0-011/2618-011 . 32
R T Lo > w i
e . vl g ; H i
N o "~ 1 H
" ) ':" i '1: H i
} L e i N }
\feoowen, 4, oWt {
=
i - . % |
Amount: -485.87
Description: Check
Check Number: 1415
Posted Date: 4/18/2019
Transaction Type: History
_6 1 -

5/30/2019, 10:50 A




https://secure.ccbg.com/CapitalCityBankOnline 40/uux.aspx

% Capltal City

Bank 6/10/2019 11:47 AM

Tourism Task Force
******2204

o S ——— S

Vi il y RN oc.aplltal City 1418
Natu ral THE ORIGINAL FLORIDA TOURISM TASK FORCE 2 B

2009 N.W. 67TH PLACE ' -
North Florida  ganesviue, rLorioa 326531603 SRR

— 352.955,2200 ~ 3/28/2019

E%BES ggs Florida Department of State $*°61.25

Sixty-One and 25/100***** o PESPT .

DOLLARS

Sewuity Foalurot Incroded  [])  Datwin on nack

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6198
Tallahassee, FL 32314

QP stuesd
MEMO
OO0 LL g w0E3100E848: 022L?9220Ln"

13433-43359437

[y
]

005-4

MELLS FARCO B i OFD
2’01904*.\4 E\‘f%?' PKT 93

Amount: -61.25
Description: Check
Check Number: 1418
Posted Date: 4/5/2019
Transaction Type: History
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https://secure.ccbg.com/ CapitalCityBankOnline_40/uux.asp

% Caplta| City 5/30/2019 11:51 AM

Bank
Tourism Task Force
******2204
Sy —— S— T T T TN S NS T AT T LT B — *i i
' o AL Tegy, QCapltal city 1419 f
1 Natiyrz] THEORGNALFLORDATOURSM TASKFORCE . Tuak el !
- NAV. Y
H W GAINESVILLE, e S ) i
E —_— 352.955.2200 3728120189 il' .
Y 5
ﬁ GROERGFT  Ron Gromoll S °1,408.71 ? :
g One m°usand FOur Hundred Eight and 71,100.ltltlttt.‘nl..n.l.l.o-.nt-..-.-l-.a.--AQQQQQOG..-t-.ttn.QOO...QQ'I".II... DOLLARS 1‘| %
% Ron Gromoll h
1 Alachua County Parks and Rec Dept g ,
! 12 SE 1st Street, 2nd Floor - = ]2 [e—c wl
" Gainesville, FL 32606-6626 B0 /111
wOoo L 39 11063 100EBAN O2dL?7q92a0L
12T
l s For Deposit Only - JPMC 2 \,r;?’ >l -
! '.’_ﬁl !—'-I:'-: "__l. 2
! S e
: ..Et c..._LQ
: | ral
. £
i L AL S
l ;.-?J-, et !f‘\,...
ol
__k 73 O
Amount: -1408.71
Description: Check
Check Number: 1419
Posted Date: 4/8/2019
Transaction Type: History
-63—
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Capital City
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Amount: -1640.38
Description: Check
Check Number: 1420
Posted Date: 4/2/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -8545.00
Description: Check
Check Number: 1421
Posted Date: 4/8/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -167.71
Description: Check
Check Number: 1422
Posted Date: 4/3/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -1579.20
Description: Check
Check Number: 1423
Posted Date: 4/1/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -43.19
Description: Check
Check Number: 1424
Posted Date: 4/9/2019
Transaction Type: History

_68_

1ofl

6/10/2019, 11:48 AM



hitps:// secure.ccbg.com/CapitalCityBankOnline_40/uux.asf

Capltal City
% Bank 5/30/2019 10:58 AM

Tourism Task Force
******2204

;

aCapltal City 1425 [
Vel N atural THEORGINALFLORIDA TOURISM TASK FORCE ) E |
2009 N.W. 67TH PLACE
North Florida canesvie, FLOH::JA 32663-1603 63-68/631 )
W 8
e 352.955.2200 4/111/2019 :
S%BER 5;1& Sandy Beach & **4,041.60
Four Thousand Forty-One and 60/100“"" whEhed bk - " kAN AR AR TR R DOLLARS “
Sandy Beach ‘
20845 Keaton Beach Dr.
Perry, FL 32348 S = R.— "
K shidd .}
MEMO
T AU AT VLAY N T ..W ;:-‘-ré::_-::-‘.-:--i;;—'nnr-sznuﬂ.Eonmeunmlnlnmnn
OO0 ML 25 1;0E3 L00EBAN OcZL?H ¢ a0Lme
T T 1119
] 1 v ! ’: , [ :‘ %
1 2 - i § 2
+ :; Ve | lne' | E
'c o ¥ ="
r f i I ] rl C}
:. vy 3 I R j ' g
' | Y <
Ll o el - F i L [al L v - iw I Q“-\
=% 2 R z L £ e i - L Ig’: —
Ie - =" - - Tt 7 ot DAt — - - - - - °~ R -|
N ! = | '\
| i B "';-:- |
; cd
:r i ; ! 1
I % i l
Amount: -4041.60
Description: Check
Check Number: 1425
Posted Date: 4/16/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -4064.04
Description: Check
Check Number: 1426
Posted Date: 4/15/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -1906.35
Description: Check
Check Number: 1428
Posted Date: 4/16/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -680.00
Description: Check
Check Number: 1429
Posted Date: 4/15/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -399.00
Description: Check
Check Number: 1430
Posted Date: 4/16/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Amount: -191.16
Description: Check
Check Number: 1433
Posted Date: 4/29/2019
Transaction Type: History
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Scott R. Koons f})(/‘(\

5210 N.W. 50th Terrace DATE: March 27, 2019
Gainesville, FL 32606 INVOICE # 33
Ph: 352.377.5789 FOR: Oftawa Travel &
Vacation Show -
Shipping
Bill To:
The Original Florida Tourism Task Force
2009 NW 67th Place
Gainesville, FL 32653-1603
352.955.2200
302
Ottawa Travel & Vacation Show 3/30/19-3/31/19 - Shipping 189.27
Foreign Transaction Fee 1.89
TOTAL 191.16

THANK YOU!
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Scott Koons

From: CustomerSupport@freemanco.com

Sent: Thursday, March 28, 2019 5:18 AM

To: Lauren Yeatter; Steve Dopp

Subject: Payment Receipt - The Travel & Vacation Show

A payment transaction has been posted to your account. This transaction is associated with the
items listed below. This receipt may not include all items ordered. Please keep this document

for your records.

Show: 468599 TRAVEL & VACATION SHOW 2019

Company: THE ORIGINAL FLORIDA TOURISM TASK FORCE

Booth: 629

POSTING TAX
DATE DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE AMT RATE
03/27119 WAREHOUSE-SPEC HANDLING-OT ONE WAY 2.0 CWT 112.00 224.00 13.0%

Received DT: 03/26/19 02:58 pm Target DT: Shipper: THE
ORIGINAL FLORIDA TOU Receiver #: 1000011 Carrier:
UPS Pc Cnt: 4 Pro#: 1Z951V4A6896721681

03/27119 PAYMENT CREDIT CARD VISA X8543 COMPLETE 253.12 N/A

Amount charged on your credit card includes an estimate of applicable taxes. Tax rates are
subject to change and will be reflected on your actual invoice. Charges for labor items will not
be applied until the services have been performed.

Please do not reply to this message directly.

If you have any questions or require further assistance preparing for The Travel & Vacation
Show, please call Freeman Exhibitor Services at 613-748-7180 or email
freemanottawaes@freeman.com

For other customer service assistance, please call the Freeman Customer Support Center at

888-508-5054 or email CustomerSupport@freemanco.com.
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The Original Florida Tourism Task Force
Income and Expenses - Budget vs. Actual

As of April 30, 2019

(These financial statements are unaudited)

Over/(Under)
Budget April 2019 Year to Date Budget
Co-op Regional Marketing Program Fee 53,000.00 0.00 53,000.00 0.00
DEO Rural Development Grant 17/18 48,700.00 0.00 34,187.24 (14,512.76)
DEO Rural Development Grant 18/19 120,600.00 0.00 0.00 (120,600.00)
VisitFlorida Rural Area Opportunity Grant 18/19 126,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 (76,000.00)
VisitFlorida Rural Area Opportunity 18/19 In-Kind 12,800.00 0.00 0.00 (12,800.00)
Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Income 361,100.00 0.00 137,187.24 (223,912.76)
Expenses
Marketing
Collateral Materials
Print Ultimate Bicycle Guide 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 (3,000.00)
Print RV Parks & Campgrounds Brochure 0.00 0.00 347.10 347.10
Print Experience North Florida Bike Flyer 0.00 0.00 72.00 72.00
Total Collateral Materials 3,000.00 0.00 419.10 (2,580.90)
Website
Fishing, Paddling, Bike & Springs Microsites 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 (7,000.00)
Regional Video 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
Website Blogs 5,100.00 0.00 2,975.00 (2,125.00)
Web Hosting Services 6,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 1,000.00
County/Town Videos 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 (12,000.00)
Topic-Centered Landing Pages 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 (10,000.00)
Town Landing Pages 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 (2,500.00)
Ultimate Bicycle Guide Landing Page 100.00 0.00 0.00 (100.00)
Ultimate Springs Guide Landing Page 100.00 0.00 0.00 (100.00)
Paddling Landing Page 100.00 0.00 0.00 (100.00)
Florida State Parks Page 100.00 0.00 0.00 (100.00)
Fishing Page 100.00 0.00 0.00 (100.00)
Places to Stay, Eat & Things to Do 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 (2,000.00)
Website Header Enhancements 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
Total Website 50,100.00 0.00 16,975.00 (33,125.00)
Trade Shows
Whistles & Other Promotional Items 5,000.00 0.00 4,905.18 (94.82)
Popup and/or Cloth Displays - VF In-Kind 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 (5,000.00)
Welcome Center Rack Space - VF In-Kind 800.00 0.00 0.00 (800.00)
State Park Guides & State Maps-VF In-Kind 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 (2,000.00)
Dusseldorf & NY Times Register-VF In-Kind 5,000.00 0.00 4,600.87 (399.13)
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The Original Florida Tourism Task Force

Income and Expenses - Budget vs. Actual
As of April 30, 2019

(These financial statements are unaudited)

VF Georgia RV & Camper Show
VF Boot Dusseldorf
VF Atlanta Camping & RV Show
VF Nashville RV Super Show
VF New York Times Travel Show
VF London Times Destinations Show
VF Houston RV Show
VF Chicago RV & Camping Show
VF Boston Trave! & Adventure Show
VF F.re.e. Messe Munich
VF Toronto Outdoor Adventure Show
VF Canoecopia Madison, WI
VF Philadelphia Travel & Adventure Show
VF Ottawa Outdoor & Travel Adventure Show
VF Washington DC Travel & Adventure Show
Midwest Mountaineering Spring Expo
Bike Expo New York
VF Ottawa Travel and Vacation Show
Total Trade Shows

Advertising
Brochure Distribution
Digital Advertising Campaign
Florida Vacation Planner Print Advertisement
Florida Transportation Map Print Advertisement
Undiscovered Florida Print Advertisement

Quarterly eNewsletters

Total Advertising

Total Marketing Expenses

Administration
NCFRPC - Admin VF & DEO 2017-18
NCFRPC - Admin VF & DEO FY 2018-19
NCFRPC - Admin Program Fees
Bank Charges
Legal Advertising
Legal Expenses
Other Admin Expenses Miscellaneous
Postage
VF Trav